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Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee & Anti-Ragging Squad 2024-25

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE 2024-25

As per the directions of the Honorable Supreme Court of India, an Anti-Ragging Committee is being

constituted as follows. This Committee will be responsible for ensuring that ragging in any form does not
take place within the GIM Campus.

CHAIRMAN

Dr. Ajit Parulekar

Director

Mobile: 9922910926 Office - 2366 701
Email: director@gim.a c.in; ajitp@gim.ac.in

MEMBERS

Dr. Sumit Datta

Registrar and Controller of Examinations
Mobile: 8895504384 Office - 2366 735
Email: sumitdatta@gim.ac.in

Prof. Venkatesh Naga

Dean (Academics)

Mobile: 7757042244 Office - 2366 876
Email: venkateshdn@gim.ac.in

Prof. Anup Kumar Maurya

Associate Professor & Hostel Warden, GIM
Mobile: 7382064374 Office No: 2366 947
Email: anup@gim.ac.in

Mr. Rahul S. Naik, PI

Valpoi Police Station

210, Nagargaon Rd, Valpoi, Goa 403506
Email: pivalpoi@goapolice.gov.in
Mobile: 7875756034 Office: 2374255

Ms. Sulata Lotlikar
Student Counsellor, GIM
Mobile : 9158738734
Email : sulata@gim.ac.in

Dr. Archana Kamat

Medical Practitioner & Institute Doctor
Mobile: 9823444327

Email: archanakamat27@gmail.com
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Ms. Skitter Faia

Perfect Relations, Panaji, Goa
Mobile: 9823350629

Email: skitterfaia@gmail.com

Mr. Dhanesh Singh (parent of first year student)
Email : drsingh_ppp@rediffmail.com
Mobile : +91 93730 60383

Mr. Melvin Da Silva (parent of first year student)
Email : melwin_goa@yahoo.co.in
Mobile: +91 94202 97532

Adv. Asha Desai (Parent of Second Year Student)
Panjim, Goa

Mobile No: 9422065456

Email: advashadesai@gmail.com

Jai Kumar Jain (Parent of Second Year Student)
City: New Delhi

Mobile: 9810156411

Email: Jaikumarjain@hotmail.com

Mr Rakshit Kumar (First Year GIM Student Representative)
Mobile : 8147067090
Email : rakshith.ji24@gim.ac.in

Mr Akash Dutta (First Year GIM Student Representative)
Mobile :
Email : akash.dutta24b@gim.ac.in.

Mr. Aaron Nigel Dsouza-PGDM (Second Year GIM Student Representative)
Mobile: 9975122000
Email : aaron.dsouza23@gim.ac.in

Mr. Anany Purwar-BDA (Second Year GIM Student Representative)
Mobile: 7905328787
Email : anany.purwar23b@gim.ac.in

August 16, 2024 Dr. Ajit Parulekar
Director
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ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD

The Anti —Ragging Squad will function under the guidance and supervision of the Anti-Ragging Committee.
It will carry out raids periodically and, if requested, resort to surprise raids, to detect and prevent ragging.
The Anti-Ragging Squad is being constituted as follows:

Prof. Shelly Pandey

Assistant Professor & Hostel Warden, GIM
Mobile: 9312303337 Office No: 2366 950
Email: shellypandey@gim.ac.in

Prof. Anup Kumar Maurya

Associate Professor & Hostel Warden, GIM
Mobile: 7382064374 Office No: 2366 947
Email: anup@gim.ac.in

Prof Kiran K

Assistant Professor & Hostel Warden, GIM
Mobile: 9886947540 Office - 2366 713
Email: kiran.k.@gim.ac.in

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Chief Technical Officer, GIM
Mobile: 9922910931 Office - 2366 861
Email: mkumar@gim.ac.in

Ms. Jennifer Fernandes, Staff Member
Mobile: 9922444698 Office - 2366 704
Email: jennifer@gim.ac.in

Mr Rakshit Kumar (First Year GIM Student Representative)
Mobile : 8147067090
Email : rakshith.j24@gim.ac.in

Mr Akash Dutta (First Year GIM Student Representative)
Mobile :
Email : akash.dutta24b@gim.ac.in.

Mr. Aaron Nigel Dsouza-PGDM (Second Year GIM Student Representative)
Mobile: 9975122000
Email : aaron.dsouza23@gim.ac.in

Mr. Anany Purwar-BDA (Second Year GIM Student Representative)
Mobile: 7905328787
Email : anany.purwar23b@gim.ac.in
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August 16, 2024
Dr. Ajit Parulekar
Director



